
UC Merced (0) -vs- Fresno Pacific (0)
03/31/2023 at Fresno, CA (Sunnyside Aquatics Complex)

 
 

 

Date: 03/31/2023
Time: 1:30 AM
Site: Fresno, CA
Venue: Sunnyside Aquatics Complex
Officials: Brandon Skiba   Carlos Fuentes   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Merced 0 0 2 1 3
Fresno Pacific 9 7 7 4 27

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:39 FPU G-E Rosemary Chapman
1st 6:51 FPU G Tatum Benson
1st 6:11 FPU G Emily Lopez-Ibarra
1st 5:28 FPU G Tatum Benson
1st 4:59 FPU G Natalie Kisling
1st 4:18 FPU G Hannah Walker
1st 3:01 FPU G Alli Hepner
1st 2:04 FPU G Sam Dieterle
1st 0:46 FPU G Maddie Murad
2nd 6:20 FPU G Lauren  McGowan
2nd 5:18 FPU G Alli Hepner
2nd 4:28 FPU G Randi Johnson
2nd 3:41 FPU G Kristina Dupont
2nd 2:55 FPU G Tatum Benson
2nd 1:25 FPU G Sam Dieterle
2nd 0:40 FPU G Natalie  Noble
3rd 7:27 FPU G-E Kristina Dupont
3rd 6:31 FPU G Courtney Belliotti
3rd 6:02 UCM G Viviana Luna
3rd 5:23 FPU G-E Lauren  McGowan
3rd 4:35 FPU G Randi Johnson
3rd 3:57 UCM G Hope Stokes
3rd 3:37 FPU G Randi Johnson
3rd 2:59 FPU G Kristina Dupont
3rd 2:10 FPU G Summer Fulton
4th 6:48 FPU G Courtney Belliotti
4th 5:51 FPU G Kristina Dupont
4th 4:58 FPU G-E Natalie  Noble
4th 4:37 UCM G Viviana Luna
4th 0:00 FPU G Kristina Dupont

Team Statistics

UCM FPU
Shots 11 34
Goals 3 27
Assists 0 14
Points 3 41
Exclusions 4 2
Steals 0 14
Sprints 1-0 3-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:39 FPU E Maddie Murad
1st 7:41 UCM E Jacqueline Azevedo
3rd 0:00 FPU E Summer Fulton
3rd 5:42 UCM E Viviana Luna
3rd 7:38 UCM E Kaitlyn Kimmel
4th 0:00 UCM E Viviana Luna



Individual
 
 
UC Merced 3

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Carlin Rodelo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Arianna Martinez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Jacqueline Azevedo 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Vanessa Raygoza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Miranda Cruz 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
7 Hope Stokes 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
8 Kaitlyn Kimmel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Juliana Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Viviana Luna 5 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0-0
13 Veronica Vazquez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Carly Kissinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Myranda Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Paula  Villalta Valle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 11 3 0 3 4 1 0 1 1-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Carlin Rodelo 32:00 27 2

Totals 27 2

Fresno Pacific 27

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
HC Bryan Suhovy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Katie Whittingham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Randi Johnson 5 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 1-0
3 Kristina Dupont 5 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Sam Dieterle 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Rosemary Chapman 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1-0
6 Courtney Belliotti 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Tatum Benson 3 3 1 4 0 1 1 0 0-0
8 Emily Lopez-Ibarra 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Maddie Murad 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Alexandria Jasso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Alli Hepner 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Natalie Kisling 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Summer Fulton 3 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0-0
14 Regan Azevedo 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
16 Hannah Walker 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Natalie  Noble 2 2 1 3 0 3 0 0 0-0
19 Emma  Cook 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
22 Lauren  McGowan 2 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 1-0
23 Isabella Alcazar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 34 27 14 41 2 4 14 0 3-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Katie Whittingham 32:00 3 6

Totals 3 6


